THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



BANK OF TANZANIA



10th January 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

CANARA BANK TANZANIA LTD TRANSFERS ASSETS AND LIABILITIES EXIM BANK LIMITED

Bank of Tanzania wishes to inform the public that, as per its mandate as provided under Section 30 (1) (b) of the Banking and Financial Institutions Act, 2006 the Bank of Tanzania has granted approval to Canara Bank Tanzania Limited to transfer its assets and liabilities to Exim Bank Tanzania Limited, and cease carrying out banking business effective from 20th day of December 2024. Therefore, effective from 21st December 2024 customers of the defunct Canara Bank Tanzania Limited shall be served by Exim Bank Tanzania Limited.

The Bank of Tanzania reiterates its commitment to protect the interests of depositors, creditors and maintain the stability of the banking sector.

EMMANUEL M. TUTUBA GAVANA